Solid State Relays G3NA 1
Solid State Relays (600 VAC Models)
G3NA
New Models Available at 600 VAC Load
Voltage Line with 10 A, 25 A and 50 A Output
Current
• Load voltage range: 180 to 660 VAC
• Lower input current: 7 mA max at 24 VDC
• All models are same dimensions as G3NA series.
• Built-in varistor effectively absorbs external surges.
• Operation indicator enables monitoring operation.
• Protective cover for greater safety.
• Certified by UL, CSA.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Basic Model Name
G3NA: Solid State Relay
2. Load Power Supply
Blank: AC output
3. Rated Load Power Supply Voltage
6: 600 VAC
4. Rated Load Current
10: 10 A
25: 25 A
50: 50 A
5. Terminal Type
B: Screw terminals
6. Zero Cross Function
Blank: Equipped with zero cross function
7. Certification
Blank: Certified by UL, CSA
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: 1. The applicable output load depends on the ambient temperature. Refer to Load Current vs. Ambient Temperature in Engineering Data.
2. Loss time increases under 400 VAC. (Refer to page 10.) Confirm operation with the actual load.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
G3NA-@@@@@-@
Isolation Zero cross
function
Indicator Applicable output load
(See note 1.)
Rated input voltage Model
Photocoupler Yes Yes 10 A at 400 to 600 VAC 5 to 24 VDC G3NA-610B DC5-24
100 to 240 VAC G3NA-610B AC100-240
25 A at 400 to 600 VAC 5 to 24 VDC G3NA-625B DC5-24
100 to 240 VAC G3NA-625B AC100-240
50 A at 400 to 600 VAC 5 to 24 VDC G3NA-650B DC5-24
100 to 240 VAC G3NA-650B AC100-240
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
2 Solid State Relays G3NA
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
One-touch Mounting Plates
Heat Sinks
Slim Models Enabling DIN-track Mounting Low-cost Models
Specifications
■ Ratings
Input (at an Ambient Temperature of 25°C)
Note: 1. The input impedance is measured at the maximum value of the rated supply voltage (for example, with the model rated at 100 to 240 VAC,
the input impedance is measured at 240 VAC).
2. Refer to Temperature Characteristics (for Must Operate Voltage and Must Release Voltage) in Engineering Data for further details.
Output
Note: 1. The load current varies depending on the ambient temperature. Refer to Load Current vs. Ambient Temperature under Engineering Data.
2. When an OMRON Heat Sink (refer to Options) or a heat sink of the specified size is used.
Model
R99-12 FOR G3NA
Model Applicable maximum load current
Y92B-N50 10 A
Y92B-N100 20 A
Y92B-N150 40 A
Y92B-P250N 50 A
Model Applicable maximum load current
Y92B-A100 20 A
Y92B-A150N 40 A
Y92B-A250 40 A
Model Rated voltage Operating voltage Impedance
(See note 1.)
Voltage level
Must operate voltage Must release voltage
G3NA-6@@B 5 to 24 VDC 4 to 32 VDC 7 mA max. 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
100 to 240 VAC 75 to 264 VAC 72 kΩ±20% 75 VAC max. 20 VAC min.
Model Applicable load
Rated load voltage Load voltage range Load current (See note 1.) Inrush current